Offering Authorisation shall remain unchanged. Details of the amended plan of the A-share Offering

Authorisation are set out in Appendix II to this circular.

The resolution in relation to the proposed extension of the term of the A-share Offering

Authorisation will be submitted by way of special resolution for consideration and approval respectively

at the EGM and the Class Meetings.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 7 –

IV. IMPACT OF THE PROPOSED OFFERING ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE
COMPANY

For information and illustration purposes only, assuming that all 552,034,000 A Shares under the

Proposed Offering are issued and the issued shares of the Company remain unchanged before completion

of the A-share offering, the shareholding structure of the Company as at the Latest Practicable Date and

immediately after completion of the Proposed Offering is as follows:

As at the Latest Practicable Date
Immediately after completion

of the Proposed Offering (1)

Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

issued Shares of
the Company Number of Shares

Approximate
percentage of the

issued Shares of
the Company

(%) (%)

Domestic Shares
– D omestic Shares/A Shares converted

from Domestic Shares and to be held by

non-public Shareholders (2) 1,200,000,000 72.46 1,200,000,000 54.34

– Newly issued A Shares under the

Proposed A-share Offering (3) – – 552,034,000 25.00

Sub-total 1,200,000,000 72.46 1,752,034,000 79.34

H Shares
– H Shares held by non-public Shareholders 0 0 0 0

– H Shares held by the public 456,102,000 27.54 456,102,000 20.66

Sub-total 456,102,000 27.54 456,102,000 20.66

Total 1,656,102,000 100.00 2,208,136,000 100.00

Notes:

(1) Immediately after completion of the Proposed Offering, the issued Domestic Shares will be converted into A Shares;

(2) As at the Latest Practicable Date, Chengdu Communications Investment, a substantial shareholder of the Company,
directly holds 300,000,000 Domestic Shares and indirectly holds 900,000,000 Domestic Shares through Chengdu
Expressway Construction, its subsidiary. Upon completion of the Proposed Offering, Chengdu Communications
Investment and its subsidiary will hold 1,200,000,000 A Shares, which is the same as the number of Domestic
Shares held before the Proposed Offering, and the Shares held by them are not counted as a part of the public float;